01-26-1999





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 23155/04279

100947876

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving |
|---|---|
| National Auto/Truckstops, Inc. | party(ies): |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited F ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional names of conveying party(ies) ☐ yes ☐ no ☐ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail | \ddress: |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes ⋈ no |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. T Additional numbers attached by the second | rademark Registration No(s). 781,013; 1,379,114 and 1,369.595 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 |
| Jeanne Longmuir Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO. EL085316768US Date: January 14, 1999 | ☐ Total Fee Due ☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees. |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va., 22202-3513 (Signature) | 8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 1999 INGLIYEN 00000308 781013 | |
| 40.00 OP DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-----------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| ROAD KING | 781,013 | December 1, 1964 |
| KING OF THE ROAD and Design | 1,379,114 | January 21, 1986 |
| ROAD KING DRIVERS CLUB | 1,369,595 | November 5, 1985 |

188\23155AST.doc

{C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\~ME1576.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment nunc pro tune by National Auto/Truckstops, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 24601 Center Ridge Road, Suite 200, Westlake, Ohio 44145 ("ASSIGNOR"), to TA Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 24601 Center Ridge Road, Suite 200, Westlake, Ohio 44145 ("ASSIGNEE"), effective as of Macch 17, 1997.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the owner of the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed in Schedule A (the "MARKS").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS as set forth and described in the registrations therefor listed in Schedule A, as well as the registrations listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did, effective March 27, 1997, and hereby confirms that it did, assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and all registrations therefor.

"ASSIGNOR"

National Auto/Truckstops, Inc. a Delaware corporation

By: frames by Checker.

Title SR VP & CFO

Date: 1/12/99

State of Ohio) ss.
County of Cuyahoga)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Tames (1). Leone, who acknowledged himself to be the Solved Fo of National Auto/Truckstops, Ind., a Delaware corporation, and that he, as Solved Fo, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of and in the name of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $12^{\frac{44}{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$, 1999.

Notary Public

CARY M. LEIDEN

Notary Public, State of Ohio. Cuv. Cty. My Commission Expires May 10, 1999

{C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\~ME1576.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0103